Athletics Wicklow

NOVICE CROSS COUNTRY
AVONDALE, RATHDRUM
SUNDAY 4 OCTOBER 2015

Novice Women

Individuals
Scoring
Place Place Race No

1 1 P56
2 2 P55
3 3 P54
4 4 GLEN1929
5 5 GLEN1930
6 6 GLEN1931
7 7 P57
8 8 P59
9 9 K6

10 10 Ki2

11 11 K1

12 12 K9

13 13 Al01

14 14 P58

15 15 K2

16 16 BRO1

17 17 P61

18 18 A102

19 19 K3

20 — Guest1787

21 20 A103

22 21 K4

23 22 A106

Name

Sile O'Byrne
Aisling Kirwan
Annmarie Kenny
Claire O'Callaghan
Yvonne Brennan
Donna Quinn
Paula O'Byrne
Niamh Ni Cheallaigh
Claire Lauder
Niamh O'Callaghan
Susan Lawless
Roisin O'Donnell
Grainne Macklin
Eleanor Sheehan
Michelle Lambkin
Charlotte Stevens
Bridgid "Bibi" Duffy
Anna Lalor

Emma Raughter
Tracey Ward
Monina Mooney
Julie Cole Byrne
Sinead Redmond

Club

Parnell AC
Parnell AC
Parnell AC
Glendalough AC
Glendalough AC
Glendalough AC
Parnell AC
Parnell AC
Kilcoole AC
Kilcoole AC
Kilcoole AC
Kilcoole AC
Ashford AC
Parnell AC
Kilcoole AC
Bray Runners
Parnell AC
Ashford AC
Kilcoole AC
Guest Athlete
Ashford AC
Kilcoole AC
Ashford AC

/// Athletics

Ireland

Time
15:20
15:35
15:45
16:11
16:37
16:41
16:57
17:01
17:06
17:07
17:12
17:37
17:44
17:44
17:45
17:46
18:03
18:20
18:30
19:09
19:50
20:15
21:12



Place
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Scoring

Place Race No
23 A1l15
24 A107
— Guest1788
25 A109
26 K5
27 A108
— Guest1785
28 K11
29 K10
30 K8
— Guest1786
31 K7

Name

Jane Magabe
Louise Conheady
Lorraine Timmons
Naomi Doyle
Audrey Pender
Kerry Callery

Liz Byrne

Maeve O'Hanlon
Ellen Britton
Valerie Fortune
Mary Ward
Eileen Strahan

Novice Women Teams

Scoring Place [Eliminating Guests]

Place

1

2
3
4

Teams
Parnell
Glendalough
Kilcoole
Ashford

Race places
1,2,3
4,5,6
910,11
13,18, 20

Club

Ashford AC
Ashford AC
Guest Athlete
Ashford AC
Kilcoole AC
Ashford AC
Guest Athlete
Kilcoole AC
Kilcoole AC
Kilcoole AC
Guest Athlete
Kilcoole AC

Points
6

15

30

51

Time
21:40
22:30
22:34
23:03
23:10
24:07
24:33
25:08
28:09
28:36
30:02
31:15



Novice Men

Individuals
Scoring

Place place Race No
1 1 P52
2 2 K37
3 — Guest ID
4 3 G33
5 4 P49
6 5 BRO1
7 6 A110
8 7 P41
9 8 P46
10 9 P44
11 10 GLEN1935
12 11 P53
13 12 K41
14 13 K36
15 14 K35
16 15 BRO4
17 16 K30
18 17 R100
19 18 P45
20 19 BRO2
21 20 G35
22 21 P43
23 22 BRO3
24 —  GuestP80
25 23 P51
26 24 GLEN1932
27 25 K42
28 26 Al112
29 27 Al11
30 28 K32
31 29 ID568
32 30 K34
33 31 P48
34 32 GLEN1936
35 33 R1
36 34 G36

Name

Clive Quinn
Conor Verbruggen
Tim Grummell
Cillian Browne
Martin Breen
Stephen O'Kennedy
Brian Harris
Patrick Kinsella
Tony Collins

Ray Kenny
Amidou Dembele
Robert Murphy
Mark Walsh
Darragh Page

lan O'Donnell
Richard Hourihan
Luke Lennon
Michael Heatly
Dessie Shorten
William Foot

Caoimhin Mac Maolain

Cormac O Ceallaigh
Joe Kelly

Alan Dempsey
Darren Gallagher
Barry O'Neill
John Connaghan
Maurizio Sturlesi
Jonathan O'Neill
Patrick Cryan
Paul Kelly

Mark Byrne

MJ Bolton

René Borg

Terry Kavanagh
Dermot Hughes

Club

Parnell AC

Kilcoole AC

Guest

Greystones & District AC
Parnell AC

Bray Runners

Ashford AC

Parnell AC

Parnell AC

Parnell AC

Glendalough AC

Parnell AC

Kilcoole AC

Kilcoole AC

Kilcoole AC

Bray Runners

Kilcoole AC

Roundwood & District AC
Parnell AC

Bray Runners
Greystones & District AC
Parnell AC

Bray Runners

Guest

Parnell AC

Glendalough AC

Kilcoole AC

Ashford AC

Ashford AC

Kilcoole AC

Inbhear Dee AC

Kilcoole AC

Parnell AC

Glendalough AC
Roundwood & District AC
Greystones & District AC

Time
19:47
19:52
20:07
20:53
20:56
20:59
21:13
21:18
21:21
21:27
21:29
21:32
21:41
22:00
22:02
22:11
22:15
22:17
22:18
22:23
22:35
22:39
22:42
22:54
22:55
22:55
22:57
23:08
23:15
23:17
23:22
23:31
23:51
24:.01
24:21
24:32



Scoring

Place place
37 35
38 36
39 37
40 38
41 39
42 40
43 41
44 42

DNS —
DNS —
Novice

Scoring Place [Eliminating Guests]

Place

a b WN B

Race No

GLEN1934
G34
GLEN1933
Al13

K33

K31

K40

Al14

K38

K39

Name

Colm Kenna

AJ Cotter
Derek Cullen
Colin White
Tyge Jenson
John Doyle
Nick Breen
Mark Redmond
Andy Hayes
Aaron Mooney

Men Teams

Club

Parnell
Kilcoole

Bray Runners

Greystones & District

Ashford
Glendalough

Scoring Places

1,4,7,8

2,12,13, 14
5,15, 19, 22
3,20, 34, 36
6,26, 27, 38

10, 24, 32, 35

Club

Glendalough AC

Greystones & District AC

Glendalough AC
Ashford AC
Kilcoole AC
Kilcoole AC
Kilcoole AC
Ashford AC
Kilcoole AC
Kilcoole AC

Points
20

41

61

93

97
101

Time

25:16
25:50
26:17
26:31
26:38
27:32
29:45
30:33



